TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, As Administrative Agent		08/17/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNL Financial LC
Street Address:	1 SNL Plaza
City:	Charlottesville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22902
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2622417	BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3046508	IRWEBLINK
Registration Number:	2193035	SNL
Registration Number:	1980736	KAGAN ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	2315109	THRIFTINVESTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-859-8000 Phone:

Michael.Chen@ffhsj.com,teas@ffhsj.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael Chen Address Line 1: One New York Plaza Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0816

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30991-77 M. CHEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Chen	
Signature:	/MC/	
Date:	08/18/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Landshark Trademark Release _3_#page1.tif source=Landshark Trademark Release _3_#page2.tif source=Landshark Trademark Release _3_#page3.tif source=Landshark Trademark Release _3_#page4.tif source=Landshark Trademark Release _3_#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>"), dated as of August _____, 2011, is made by SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of SNL Financial LC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "<u>Borrower</u>"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2010, by and between the Administrative Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as may be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in, among other things, all Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent and the Borrower entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2010 (as may be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for filing and recordal of the security interest granted under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Borrower granted to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release, discharge, relinquish, terminate and dissolve its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably releases, discharges, relinquishes, terminates and dissolves its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to Borrower.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes Borrower or Borrower's authorized representative to (i) record this Trademark Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Trademark Release in the applicable

governmental office or agency. The Administrative Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Borrower any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Borrower (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Borrower's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Trademark Release and Borrower's right, title, and interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

- 3. This Trademark Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Administrative Agent and Borrower and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. This Trademark Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Release is duly executed by the Administrative Agent in favor of the Borrower by and through the Administrative Agent's authorized officers as of the date first written above.

	SUN	TRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent
	Ву:	Name: Title:
did see the above affidavit du hereunto subscribed m	, who is pully sign and execute the	hereby declare that I was personally present and ersonally known to me to be the person named in a same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have official seal at
on and day or _	, 20111	
		Notary Public

Schedule A

<u>U.S. Registered Trademarks</u>

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY	2622417	9/17/2002
IRWEBLINK	3046508	1/17/2006
SNL	2193035	10/6/1998
KAGAN ON DEMAND	1980736	6/18/1996
THRIFTINVESTOR	2315109	2/1/2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Release is duly executed by the Administrative Agent in favor of the Borrower by and through the Administrative Agent's authorized officers as of the date first written above.

By:

Name:
Title:

DAVID A. BENNET I
VICE PRESIDENT

I, Cor, a Denced, Notary Public hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David A Bennett, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above affidavit duly sign and execute the same. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at and a fixed my official seal at and a fixed my official seal at and a fixed my official seal at a fixed my official seal

Notary Public

GLORIA D PENROD Hotery Public Rochielo County Stato of Georgie My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 08/18/2011